Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, April 19, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Friday, April 14, 2017

8:24:03 AM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

04/19/2017

04/19/2017

04/19/2017
04/19/2017

04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017

04/19/2017

04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017

04/19/2017

04/19/2017

04/19/2017
04/19/2017
04/19/2017

23

Hearing
Time

2:30 AM
9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM

10:40 AM

10:40 AM

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:50 PM
1:50 PM

2:20 PM

Locator or
Account

14N222752

B00631323

B00683298

B00631307

09N520106
B00651649
151640685
151641246
B00630217

27P120517

B00628686

25)221696
B00476268
27H322132
27H331947
27H342460
227120084
B00387512

181441722

BO139774A

09E340795
B00429259
197340378

Name

GIRL SCOUTS OF EASTERN MISSOURI, INC

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL
ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF STL

ST LOUIS SCOTTISH GAMES

THE SOULFISHER MINISTRIES

MERS MISSOURI GOODWILL INDUSTRIES
MERS MISSOURI GOODWILL INDUSTRIES
NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER INC
NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER INC
NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER INC

HERITAGE CLASSICAL CHRISTIAN
ACADEMY

HERITAGE CLASSICAL CHRISTIAN
ACADEMY

ROOFTOP COMMUNITY CHURCH
ROOFTOP COMMUNITY CHURCH
THE ROCK CHURCH OF ST LOUIS
THE ROCK CHURCH OF ST LOUIS
THE ROCK CHURCH OF ST LOUIS
ELLISVILLE CHURCH OF CHRIST
ELLISVILLE CHURCH OF CHRIST

THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE HOLY
COMMUNION

THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE HOLY
COMMUNION

THE FIRST CHURCH OF GOD ST LOUIS MO
THE FIRST CHURCH OF GOD ST LOUIS MO
1809 CLARKSON LLC
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Property Address 1

2300 BALL DR

625 GRAVOIS RD

2217 STONERIDGE TERR CT

23 NORTH OAKS PLAZA STE
250

5665 ST LOUIS MILLS BLVD
5665 ST LOUIS MILLS BLVD
2428 WOODSON RD

2431 VERONA AVE

2428 WOODSON RD

1694 SMIZER STATION RD

1694 SMIZER STATION RD

9217 GRAVOIS RD
9217 GRAVOIS RD
1623 TELEGRAPH RD
1506 BERKSHIRE DR
1617 TELEGRAPH RD
68 HENRY AVE

68 HENRY AVE

7400 GANNON

7400 GANNON

11532 LARIMORE RD
11532 LARIMORE RD
1809 CLARKSON RD

TAX
DISTR

1261

138IG

110

123CO

139AA
139AA
127QQ
127QQ
127QQ
110P

108YL

101))
101
120V
120V
120V
110A
110A

131Q

131

139WWwW
139WW
108CF



