

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, April 19, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: <u>BOE Scheduled Hearings</u>

Board Of Equalization

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
04/19/2017	2:30 AM	14N222752	GIRL SCOUTS OF EASTERN MISSOURI, INC	2300 BALL DR	126IJ
04/19/2017	9:10 AM	B00631323	SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF STL	625 GRAVOIS RD	138IG
04/19/2017	9:20 AM	B00683298	ST LOUIS SCOTTISH GAMES	2217 STONERIDGE TERR CT	110
04/19/2017	9:30 AM	B00631307	THE SOULFISHER MINISTRIES	23 NORTH OAKS PLAZA STE 250	123CO
04/19/2017	10:00 AM	09N520106	MERS MISSOURI GOODWILL INDUSTRIES	5665 ST LOUIS MILLS BLVD	139AA
04/19/2017	10:00 AM	B00651649	MERS MISSOURI GOODWILL INDUSTRIES	5665 ST LOUIS MILLS BLVD	139AA
04/19/2017	10:20 AM	15L640685	NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER INC	2428 WOODSON RD	127QQ
04/19/2017	10:20 AM	15L641246	NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER INC	2431 VERONA AVE	127QQ
04/19/2017	10:20 AM	B00630217	NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER INC	2428 WOODSON RD	127QQ
04/19/2017	10:40 AM	27P120517	HERITAGE CLASSICAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	1694 SMIZER STATION RD	110P
04/19/2017	10:40 AM	B00628686	HERITAGE CLASSICAL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	1694 SMIZER STATION RD	108YL
04/19/2017	11:00 AM	25J221696	ROOFTOP COMMUNITY CHURCH	9217 GRAVOIS RD	101JJ
04/19/2017	11:00 AM	B00476268	ROOFTOP COMMUNITY CHURCH	9217 GRAVOIS RD	101
04/19/2017	11:20 AM	27H322132	THE ROCK CHURCH OF ST LOUIS	1623 TELEGRAPH RD	120V
04/19/2017	11:20 AM	27H331947	THE ROCK CHURCH OF ST LOUIS	1506 BERKSHIRE DR	120V
04/19/2017	11:20 AM	27H342460	THE ROCK CHURCH OF ST LOUIS	1617 TELEGRAPH RD	120V
04/19/2017	11:40 AM	22T120084	ELLISVILLE CHURCH OF CHRIST	68 HENRY AVE	110A
04/19/2017	11:40 AM	B00387512	ELLISVILLE CHURCH OF CHRIST	68 HENRY AVE	110A
04/19/2017	1:30 PM	18J441722	THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE HOLY COMMUNION	7400 GANNON	131Q
04/19/2017	1:30 PM	B0139774A	THE EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE HOLY COMMUNION	7400 GANNON	131
04/19/2017	1:50 PM	09E340795	THE FIRST CHURCH OF GOD ST LOUIS MO	11532 LARIMORE RD	139WW
04/19/2017	1:50 PM	B00429259	THE FIRST CHURCH OF GOD ST LOUIS MO	11532 LARIMORE RD	139WW
04/19/2017	2:20 PM	19T340378	1809 CLARKSON LLC	1809 CLARKSON RD	108CF